
Fiscal Year 2020
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Nevada

NV-500 - Las Vegas/Clark County CoC

A New Start $653,717CoCR

A Place Called Home $209,324CoCR

Crossings TH-RRH $498,333CoCR

Healthy Living Consolidated $1,834,448CoCR

HELP THEM HOME Combined $834,134CoCR

HMIS Southern Nevada 2019 $860,154CoCR

HomeLink RRH Consolidation 2020 $798,415CoCR

Housing the Homeless $316,506CoCR

Moving Forward $175,107CoCR

New Beginnings $1,637,440CoCR

New Crossings $359,735CoCR

NPHY Independent Living Program $226,210CoCR

NV-500 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 $393,757CoC

Operation Fresh Start $305,844CoCR

PSH 2019 Consolidated $1,330,296CoCR

Shannon West Homeless Youth Center $210,282CoCR

SN CE Matching $202,502CoCR

STAR PSH $1,798,473CoCR

STAR TH-RRH Consolidated $1,751,784CoCR

Stepping Stones $53,135CoCR

VIP - 2019 $122,854CoCR

Welcome H.O.M.E. $328,720CoCR

1/20/2021 Page 1 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

$14,901,170NV-500 Total : 

NV-501 - Reno, Sparks/Washoe County CoC

ANCHOR $839,279CoCR

CE Expansion 2019 $30,000CoCR

HMIS Northern Nevada 2019 $122,822CoCR

NV-501 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 $65,716CoC

NV-501 Renewal FY 2019 $209,208CoCR

Rapid Rehousing for Families $103,031CoCR

Rapid Re-Housing of Domestic and Sexual Violence Victims in Washoe County $223,264CoCR

Rapid Re-Housing of Domestic and Sexual Violence Victims in Washoe County $190,816CoCR

SSO-CE 2019 Renewal $30,000CoCR

Washoe County PSH Project Application FY2019 $106,524CoCR

Washoe County PSH2 Project Application FY2019 $119,714CoCR

Washoe County SPC Project Application FY2019 $154,176CoCR

Washoe County Transitional Age Youth Project Application FY2019 $40,224CoCR

$2,234,774NV-501 Total : 

NV-502 - Nevada Balance of State CoC

DV Bonus Project FY2019 $61,273CoCR

FR-6300-N-25 CoC Competition FY2019 $57,266CoCR

High Desert Housing $23,103CoCR

HMIS Rural Nevada 2019 $78,341CoCR

NV-502 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 $24,430CoC

NV-502- Humboldt County Permanent Housing Project $27,761CoCR

NV-502-Humboldt County Expansion Grant $44,110CoCR

NV-502-Humboldt County Rapid Rehousing Project $34,995CoCR

RRH 5 - FY2021 $69,090CoCR

1/20/2021 Page 2 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Shelter Plus Care 2019 $186,924CoCR

SPC 1 $19,354CoCR

SPC II $32,542CoCR

Supportive Services Only - Coordinated Entry (SSO-CE) $39,629CoCR

$698,818NV-502 Total : 

$17,834,762Nevada Total : 

1/20/2021 Page 3 of 3


